
Bus Schedule
Effective                   

November 1, 2022                                      
Page 1 of 2

Run #6 
Stop No Location Leave Time

376 Waterlily Bay Rd. 7:22 AM
371 McBride Blvd. & 1st Ave. 7:33 AM
372 2251 1st Ave. 7:34 AM
374 1st Ave. & Lakelse Lake Lodge Rd. 7:35 AM
375 Lakelse Lake Lodge Rd. (bus shelter) 7:36 AM
391 Highway 37 & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 7:45 AM
382 947 Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 7:49 AM
368 Jackpine Rd. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 7:50 AM
367 Roseland Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 7:51 AM
366 Marion Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 7:53 AM
365 Marion Ave. & Lodgepole St. 7:54 AM
364 Sockeye Creek St. & Edgewood Dr. 7:56 AM
362 Solomon Way & Layton Pl. 7:58 AM
464 Edgewood Dr. & Williams Creek Ave. 7:59 AM
359 Williams Creek Ave. & Sockeye Creek St. 8:02 AM
358 Sockeye Creek St. & Woeste Ave. 8:05 AM
357 Woeste Ave. & Lodgepole St. 8:08 AM
349 Woeste Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 8:09 AM
380 2935 Old Lakelse Lake Rd. (mirror) 8:13 AM
355 3342 Old Lakelse Lake Rd.       a.m only 8:15 AM
352 Miller St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 8:16 AM
446 Churchill Dr. & Pierson St. 8:22 AM
25 Parkside Secondary School 8:26 AM
24 Caledonia Secondary School 8:30 AM
7 Skeena Middle School 8:32 AM
36 Ecole Mountainview 8:40 AM

Lakelse Lake / Jackpine
Senior / Middle / French 

Revised October 18, 2022



Bus Schedule
Effective              

November 1, 2022                                       
Page 2 of 2

Run #6
Stop No Location Leave Time

36 Ecole Mountainview 3:10 PM
25 Parkside Secondary School 3:23 PM
24 Caledonia Secondary School  3:28 PM
7 Skeena Middle School 3:30 PM

446 Churchill Dr. & Pierson St. 3:40 PM
352 Miller St. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 3:46 PM
353 3319 Old Lakelse Lake Rd. (green fence)   p.m only 3:47 PM
380 2935 Old Lakelse Lake Rd. (mirror) 3:48 PM
349 Woeste Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 3:53 PM
357 Woeste Ave. & Lodgepole St. 3:54 PM
358 Sockeye Creek St. & Woeste Ave. 3:55 PM
359 Williams Creek Ave. & Sockeye Creek St. 3:56 PM
464 Edgewood Dr. & Williams Creek Ave. 3:57 PM
362 Solomon Way & Layton Pl. 3:58 PM
364 Sockeye Creek St. & Edgewood Dr. 3:59 PM
365 Marion Ave. & Lodgepole St. 4:00 PM
366 Marion Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 4:01 PM
367 Roseland Ave. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 4:02 PM
368 Jackpine Rd. & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 4:03 PM
382 947 Old Lakelse Lake Rd.  4:04 PM
391 Highway 37 & Old Lakelse Lake Rd. 4:06 PM
375 Lakelse Lake Lodge Rd. (bus shelter) 4:11 PM
374 1st Ave. & Lakelse Lake Lodge Rd. 4:12 PM
372 2251 1st Ave. 4:13 PM
371 McBride Blvd. & 1st Ave. 4:15 PM
376 Waterlily Bay Rd. 4:25 PM

Lakelse Lake / Jackpine
Senior / Middle / French 

Revised October 18, 2022


	6

